Case No: 1811568/2018

March



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr N Reynolds

Respondent: Fisher Funerals Ltd

Heard at: Leeds On: 7 February 2018

Before: **Employment Judge Keevash**

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Not present and not represented

JUDGMENT

- 1 The Claim Form is amended so as to substitute Fisher Funerals Ltd as the name of the Respondent. Service dispensed with.
- 2 The complaint that the Respondent failed to pay the Claimant accrued holiday pay succeeds. The Respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimant the gross sum of £1,235.75.
- 3 The Respondent was in breach of its duty to provide the Claimant with a statement of particulars of employment. It is ordered to pay him compensation in the sum of £461.52 under section 38 of the Employment Act 2002.

Employment Judge Keevash

7 February 2019

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.